

Glynn Archer / 14th Street Roadway Reconstruction
Bid Check Sheet

Line #	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Charley Toppino & Sons		DN Higgins		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	LS	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,253.74	\$ 21,253.74
2	FDOT Grant Requirements, General/Supp Conditions, etc.	1	LS	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 28,375.00	\$256,000.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 28,338.32	\$ 28,338.32
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$307,290.00	\$ 307,290.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$141,691.61	\$ 141,691.61
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 46,643.75	\$ 46,643.75	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 70,845.81	\$ 70,845.81
5	Commercial Material for Driveway Maintenance	250	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Sediment Barrier	5530	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,530.00
7	Inlet Protection System	22	EA	\$ 212.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 41,627.07	\$ 41,627.07	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,845.81	\$ 70,845.81
9	Regular Excavation	4948.7	CY	\$ 11.56	\$ 57,206.97	\$ 18.25	\$ 90,313.78	\$ 14.00	\$ 69,050.80
10	Embankment	339.1	CY	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,967.13	\$ 49.00	\$ 16,615.90	\$ 65.46	\$ 21,241.77
11	Geosynthetic Reinforcement	7267	SY	\$ 4.12	\$ 29,940.04	\$ 3.75	\$ 27,251.25	\$ 5.73	\$ 41,639.91
12	Stabilization Type B	12572	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,430.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,287.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,572.00
13	Prepared Soil Layer, Depth 6"	2028	SY	\$ 15.44	\$ 31,312.32	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,881.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,070.00
14	Optional Base Group 04	340	SY	\$ 13.28	\$ 4,515.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 4,970.40
15	Optional Base Group 09	12146	SY	\$ 17.15	\$ 208,303.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 255,066.00	\$ 27.44	\$ 333,286.24
16	Type SP Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic Level C)	1451	TN	\$ 196.14	\$ 284,599.14	\$ 169.00	\$ 245,219.00	\$ 94.51	\$ 137,134.01
17	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course FC-9.5	550	TN	\$ 225.05	\$ 123,777.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 63,937.50
18	Class NS Concrete (Gravity Wall)	65.94	CY	\$ 643.39	\$ 42,425.14	\$ 755.00	\$ 49,784.70	\$ 353.00	\$ 35,582.40
19	Curb Inlet Type P-5, <10'	6	EA	\$ 2,567.94	\$ 15,407.64	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 18,438.00
20	Curb Inlet Type P-5, <10' (Contaminated Area)	2	EA	\$ 10,817.94	\$ 21,635.88	\$ 12,590.00	\$ 25,180.00	\$ 1,536.50	\$ 3,073.00
21	Curb Inlet Type P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,184.50	\$ 7,184.50	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 3,373.00	\$ 3,373.00
22	Curb Inlet Type P-6, <10' (Contaminated Area)	7	EA	\$ 9,532.71	\$ 66,728.97	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 90,650.00	\$ 1,686.50	\$ 11,805.50
23	Valley Gutter Inlet, Type F, <10'	2	EA	\$ 7,741.38	\$ 15,482.76	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 6,396.00
24	Valley Gutter Inlet, Type F, <10' (Contaminated Area)	3	EA	\$ 10,408.04	\$ 31,224.12	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 2,132.00
25	Valley Gutter Inlet, Type F, <10', Partial	1	EA	\$ 7,991.38	\$ 7,991.38	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 1,867.00
26	Valley Gutter Inlet, Type F, <10', Partial (Contaminated Area)	2	EA	\$ 8,750.75	\$ 17,501.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 933.50	\$ 1,867.00
27	Valley Gutter Inlet, Type S, <10', (Contaminated Area)	2	EA	\$ 8,688.25	\$ 17,376.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 2,796.00
28	Valley Gutter Inlet, Type S, <10', (Conflict Structure) (Contaminated Area)	2	EA	\$ 25,278.88	\$ 50,557.76	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	Manholes, J-8, <10'	2	EA	\$ 6,700.75	\$ 13,401.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
30	Manholes, J-8, <10' (Contaminated Area)	5	EA	\$ 9,163.25	\$ 45,816.25	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00
31	Manholes, P-7, <10' (Conflict Structure)	1	EA	\$ 32,356.00	\$ 32,356.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00

Glynn Archer / 14th Street Roadway Reconstruction

Bid Check Sheet

Line #	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Charley Toppino & Sons		DN Higgins		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
32	Adjustment of existing Utility Manholes to Remain	10	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	Adjustment of existing Utility Valves	17	EA	\$ 982.50	\$ 16,702.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 6,247.50
34	Replacement of existing Utility Water Meters	8	EA	\$ 1,406.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 2,940.00
35	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, (0" - 24" S/CD)	430	LF	\$ 147.93	\$ 63,609.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,220.00
36	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, (0" - 24" S/CD)(Contaminated Area)	1410	LF	\$ 332.41	\$ 468,698.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 430,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,672.00
37	French Drain, (18")	695	LF	\$ 175.70	\$ 122,111.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 95,910.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 64,635.00
38	Pipe Handrail - Guiderail (Aluminum)	722	LF	\$ 33.85	\$ 24,439.70	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,548.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,392.00
39	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type F	5658	LF	\$ 23.69	\$ 134,038.02	\$ 29.00	\$ 164,082.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 181,056.00
40	Concrete Curb Type D	1630	LF	\$ 21.44	\$ 34,947.20	\$ 24.30	\$ 39,609.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,640.00
41	Concrete Sidewalk 4" including Pedestrian Ramps	2878	SY	\$ 63.98	\$ 184,134.44	\$ 46.30	\$ 133,251.40	\$ 43.19	\$ 124,862.29
42	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	765	SY	\$ 47.96	\$ 36,689.40	\$ 65.10	\$ 49,801.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 35,190.00
43	Performance Turf (SOD)	2038	SY	\$ 11.36	\$ 23,151.68	\$ 5.35	\$ 10,903.30	\$ 2.77	\$ 5,617.56
44	Landscape	1	LS	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Single Post Sign (Less Than 12 SF)	27	AS	\$ 493.75	\$ 13,331.25	\$ 226.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 404.67	\$ 10,926.09
46	Single Post Sign Remove	20	AS	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 226.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
47	Reflective Pavement Markers	98	EA	\$ 6.25	\$ 612.50	\$ 5.35	\$ 524.30	\$ 4.57	\$ 447.86
48	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (6" white)	1,082	NM	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 6,070.02	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,409.15	\$ 3,588.16	\$ 3,882.39
49	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (8" white)	39	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 48.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 40.95	\$ 1.60	\$ 62.40
50	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (12" white)	624	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,060.80	\$ 2.47	\$ 1,541.28
51	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (18" white)	28	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 65.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 92.40
52	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (24" white)	720	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,700.00
53	Thermoplastic (2-4 skip) 6" white	276	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 345.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 220.80	\$ 1.22	\$ 336.72
54	Pavement Message	17	EA	\$ 437.50	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 167.79
55	Pavement Arrow	16	EA	\$ 81.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 8.81	\$ 140.96
56	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (6" yellow)	0.189	NM	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,060.29	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 770.18	\$ 3,595.23	\$ 679.50
57	Thermoplastic Skip (10-30) Traffic Stripe (6" yellow)	0.441	GM	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 2,474.01	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 696.78	\$ 1,505.35	\$ 663.86
58	Utility Pipe, F & I, PVC Water, 8"-19.9"	20	LF	\$ 316.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00
59	Utility Fitting, F & I, OVC Elbow, 8"-19.9"	4	EA	\$ 408.40	\$ 1,633.60	\$ 187.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00
60	Utility Fitting, F & I, Mech Joint Restrain, 8"-19.9"	2	EA	\$ 1,335.94	\$ 2,671.88	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
61	Fire Hydrant, Relocate	2	EA	\$ 2,372.50	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
	All extended unit price items				\$2,847,680.15		\$2,636,659.78		\$ 1,751,191.42

Glynn Archer / 14th Street Roadway Reconstruction

Bid Check Sheet

Line #	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Charley Toppino & Sons		DN Higgins		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
A-1	Allowances	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-2	Bus Shelter	4	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ -
A-3	Yellow Reflective Paint	3000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
	TOTAL BID SCHEDULE ITEMS 1 TO 61 (PLUS ALLOW/ADD ALTs)				\$ 2,939,680.15		\$2,725,359.78		\$ 1,801,191.42